GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR (SPORTS & YOUTH SERVICES)

No.871/DSE/S&YS/S3/FISQ/2021-22

Dt. 26 .08.2021

CIRCULAR

Sub: DSE - Sports and Youth Services - Fit India Mission - Conduct of Fit India School Ouiz - in the U.T of Puducherry - Reg.

Fit India Mission under the aegis of Sports Authority of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports has decided to launch Fit India Quiz for schools across the country in the month of September, 2021 to provide a National platform for students to showcase their knowledge about fitness and sports. Also endeavours in its philosophy to create awareness among students about India's rich sporting history, including centuries-old indigenous sports, our national and regional sporting heroes of the past and how traditional Indian lifestyle activities hold the key to a Fit Life for all. It is the first National-Level Quiz for students which will give out total cash award of Rs. 3.25 crore to schools and students.

The quiz will also be the first-ever fitness and sports quiz to be telecast on Star Sports and National TV channels. Students who make it to the national round as representatives of their schools, will therefore get a chance to showcase their talent before entire nation. More details of Fit India Quiz are attached as Annexure.

It is requested to all the Heads of Govt./Govt. Aided/Private Schools, U.T. of Puducherry to encourage their students and register their schools for the Preliminary Round without fail.

(P. T. RUDRA GOUD)
DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

W Dans

To

- 1. All the Heads of Schools (Govt./Govt.Aided/Private), U.T. of Puducherry.
- The Joint Director of School Education (SE), DSE, Puducherry.
- 3. The State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, DSE, Puducherry.
- 4. The Deputy Director (SE), Karaikal.
- 5. The Deputy Director (Elementary), DSE, Puducherry.
- 6. The Deputy Director (Sports & Youth Services), DSE, Puducherry.
- 7. The Chief Educational Officer, Puducherry / Karaikal / Mahe.
- 8. The Delegate to the Director of School Education, Yanam.
- The Deputy Inspector of Schools Zone I,II,III,IV & V, Puducherry & Zone I&II Karaikal.